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2015 Regional Grant Awards Summary & Directory 
Please refer to press release and complete 2015 grants roster for additional information. 

 
 
Western New York/ Finger Lakes/ Southern Tier: 11 awards totaling $289,600 
 
Buffalo Niagara Land Trust 
Maggie Gibbons, Planner, (716) 852-7483, mgibbons@bnriverkeeper.org Catalyst Grant $20,000 

The Catskill Center for Conservation and Development 
Alan White, Executive Director, (845) 586-2611, awhite@catskillcenter.org Capacity Grant $25,000 

Chautauqua Watershed Conservancy 
John Jablonski, Executive Director, (716) 664-2166,  john@chautauquawatershed.org Transaction Grant $11,000 

Finger Lakes Land Trust 
Andy Zepp, Executive Director, (607) 275-9487, andrewzepp@fllt.org  Capacity Grant $26,000 

 Catalyst Grant $25,000 
Genesee Land Trust 
Gay Mills, Executive Director, (585) 256-2130, gmills@geneseelandtrust.org  Catalyst Grant $38,000 

Grassroots Gardens of Buffalo 
Melissa Fratello, Executive Director, (716) 851-4647, director@grassrootsgardens.org Capacity Grant $25,000 

 Catalyst Grant $40,000 
The Nature Conservancy – Central & Western New York Chapter 
Jim Howe, Chapter Director, (585) 546-8030, jhowe@tnc.org  Catalyst Grant $20,000 

Western New York Land Conservancy 
Nancy Smith, Executive Director, (716) 687-1225, nancyrs@wnylc.org Capacity Grant $40,000 

 Transaction Grant $19,600 
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Central New York/ Mohawk Valley: 5 awards totaling $127,000 
 
Cazenovia Preservation Foundation 
Judy Gianforte, Conservation Manager, (315) 877-1742, cazpreservation@gmail.com Capacity Grant $24,500 

Central New York Land Trust 
Meredith Perreault, Executive Director, (315) 575-8839, meredithperreault@gmail.com Capacity Grant $25,000 

Great Swamp Conservancy 
Michael Patane, Board President, (315) 697-2950, greatswampconservancy@gmail.com Capacity Grant $28,000 

New York Agricultural Land Trust 
Nancy Hourigan, Board Chair, (315) 374-7835, nhouriga@dreamscape.com Capacity Grant $19,500 

Otsego Land Trust 
Virginia Kennedy, Executive Director, (607) 547-2366, virginia@otsegolandtrust.org   Capacity Grant $30,000 

 
 
 
 
North Country: 9 awards totaling $275,900 
 
Champlain Area Trails 
Chris Maron, Executive Director, (518) 962-2287, champlaintrails@gmail.com 

Professional Development 
Grant $70,000 

Indian River Lakes Conservancy 
Elliot Hillback, President, (617) 230-1222, IndianRiverLakes@gmail.com Catalyst Grant $35,000 

 Transaction Grant $30,000 
Lake Placid Land Conservancy 
Jeff Graff, Executive Director, (518) 837-5177, jeff@lakeplacidlandconservancy.org Capacity Grant $15,000 

Ontario Bays Initiative 
Jim LaPlante, Chair,  (315) 649-6045, info@obilandtrust.org Capacity Grant $13,000 

St. Lawrence Land Trust 
Tom Langen, Board President, 315-268-7933, tlangen@clarkson.edu Capacity Grant $12,000 

Thousand Islands Land Trust 
Jake Tibbles, Executive Director, (315) 686-5345, jtibbles@tilandtrust.org  Capacity Grant $30,000 

 Transaction Grant $30,000 
Tug Hill Tomorrow Land Trust 
Linda Garrett, Executive Director, (315) 779-8240, thtomorr@northnet.org  Catalyst Grant $40,900 
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Capital District: 18 awards totaling $413,690 
 
Agricultural Stewardship Association 
Teri Ptacek, Executive Director, (518) 692-7285, teri@agstewardship.org  Catalyst Grant $17,640 

 Transaction Grant $15,000 
American Farmland Trust 
David Haight, New York State Director, (518) 581-0078, dhaight@farmland.org  Catalyst Grant $35,000 

Battenkill Conservancy 
Lorraine Merghart Ballard, Board Member, (518) 677-2545, battenkillconservancy@gmail.com  

Professional Development 
Grant $45,000 

Capital Roots 
Amy Klein, Executive Director, (518) 274-8685, amy@cdcg.org Capacity Grant $20,000 

Columbia Land Conservancy 
Peter Paden, Executive Director, (518) 392-5252, PeterPaden@clctrust.org  Transaction Grant $37,400 

 Transaction Grant $18,000 
E.N. Huyck Preserve 
Dawn O’Neal, Executive Director, (518) 797-3440, dawn@huyckpreserve.org  Capacity Grant $15,000 

Friends of the Washington County IBA 
Lauri LaFond, Board Member, (518) 796-6003, llafond@ibafriends.org  Capacity Grant $15,000 

 Transaction Grant $2,100 
Greene Land Trust 
Robert Knighton, President, (518) 756-9080, rgknighton@cs.com Catalyst Grant $18,000 

Mohawk Hudson Land Conservancy 
Mark King, Executive Director, (518) 436-6346, mkingmhlc@nycap.rr.com Transaction Grant $3,050 

 Transaction Grant $17,000 
The Nature Conservancy – Eastern New York Conservation Office  
Tony Wilkinson, Acting Executive Director, 518-690-7841,twilkinson@tnc.org Catalyst Grant $30,000 

Rensselaer Land Trust 
Christine Young, Executive Director, (518) 659-5263, Christine@renstrust.org  Capacity Grant $10,500 

 Transaction $10,000 
Rensselaer Plateau Alliance 
Jim Bonesteel, President, (518) 794-9160, jim@rensselaerplateau.org  

Professional Development 
Grant $75,000 

Saratoga PLAN 
Maria Trabka, Executive Director, (518) 587-5554, maria@saratogaplan.org  Capacity Grant $30,000 
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Mid-Hudson: 27 awards totaling $516,810 
 
Bedford Audubon  
Janelle Robbins, Executive Director, (914) 232-1999, jrobbins@bedfordaudubon.org Capacity Grant $15,700 

Delaware Highlands Conservancy 
Sue Currier, Executive Director, (570) 226-3164, sue@delawarehighlands.org Capacity Grant $22,750 

 Transaction Grant $8,460 
Dutchess Land Conservancy 
Becky Thornton, President, (845) 677-3002, beckyt@dutchessland.org Transaction Grant $13,000 

 Transaction Grant $14,000 
Hudson Highlands Land Trust 
Andrew Chmar, Executive Director, (845) 424-3358, andrew.chmar@hhlt.org 

Professional Development 
Grant $55,000 

Kingston Land Trust 
Gregg Swanzey, Board Member, (845) 383-1103, gswanzey@gmail.com Capacity Grant $3,200 

Lewisboro Land Trust 
Bobbe Stultz, Executive Officer, (914) 232-4947, bobbestultz@gmail.com Capacity Grant $4,950 

Mianus River Gorge Preserve 
Rod Christie, Executive Director, (914) 234-3455, rchristie@mianus.org Capacity Grant $20,000 

 Transaction $40,000 
Mohonk Preserve 
Glenn Hoagland, Executive Director, (845) 255-0919, ghoagland@mohonkpreserve.org  Catalyst Grant $15,000 

 Catalyst Grant $23,000 
New York – New Jersey Trail Conference (project area) 
Ed Goodell, Executive Director, (201) 512-9348, egoodell@NYNJTC.ORG Catalyst Grant $20,000 

North Salem Open Land Foundation 
Gloria Stein, Director, (914) 669-5860, info@nsolf.org Capacity Grant $3,150 

Oblong Land Conservancy 
Chris Wood, Chair, (845) 855-5993, info@oblongland.org  Capacity Grant $3,000 

 Transaction Grant $5,600 
Orange County Land Trust 
Jim Delaune, Executive Director, (845) 343-0840, jim@oclt.org Capacity Grant $10,000 

 Professional Development 
Grant $55,000 

Pound Ridge Land Conservancy 
Krista Munger, Land Steward, (914) 205-3533, landsteward.educator@gmail.com Assessment Grant $5,000 

 Capacity Grant $5,000 
Putnam County Land Trust 
Judy Terlizzi, President, (845) 228-4520, judi@bestweb.net Transaction Grant $10,000 

Teatown Lake Reservation 
Kevin Carter, Executive Director, (914) 762-2912, kcarter@teatonw.org 

Professional Development 
Grant $70,000 

Westchester Land Trust 
Lori Ensigner, (914) 241-6346, lori@westchesterlandtrust.org Transaction Grant $30,000 
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Mid-Hudson Continued: 
 
Winnakee Land Trust 
Lucy Hayden, Executive Director, (845) 876-4213, Director@WinnakeeLand.org Capacity Grant $10,000 

 Capacity Grant $20,000 
Woodstock Land Conservancy  
Marita Lopez-Mena, Executive Director, (845) 684-5653, marita.wlc@gmail.com Assessment Grant $5,000 

 Capacity Grant $30,000 

 
New York City: 2 awards totaling $51,000 
 
Brooklyn-Queens Land Trust 
Meg Fellerath, President, (718) 963-7020, meg.fellerath@gmail.com Capacity Grant $24,000 

Green Guerillas 
Steve Frillmann, Executive Director, (212) 594-2155, steve@nycgreen.org Capacity Grant $27,000 

 
Long Island: 4 award totaling $126,000 
 
North Shore Land Alliance 
Lisa Ott, President, (516) 626-0908, lisa@northshorelandalliance.org Catalyst Grant $40,000 

 Transaction $40,000 
Peconic Land Trust 
John Halsey, President, 631-283-3195, jhalsey@peconiclandtrust.org Catalyst Grant $40,000 

Three Village Community Trust 
Cynthia Barnes, President, (631) 689-0225, croebarnes@optonline.net Capacity Grant $6,000 

 
 
Summary 
 

Region Total # Grant Awards Total Funding 
Western New York /Finger Lakes/Southern 
Tier 

11 $289,600 

Central New York/Mohawk Valley 5 $127,000 
North Country 9 $275,900 
Capital District 18 $413,690 
Mid-Hudson 27 $516,810 
New York City 2 $51,000 
Long Island 4 $126,000 
 76 $1,800,000 
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	Elliot Hillback, President, (617) 230-1222, IndianRiverLakes@gmail.com

